
 

Athletic and Activity Office 
Fall First Day Practices 2020 

  
Below is a listing of the start dates and times for fall sports teams. If you have 
any questions, please contact the activities office at 314-415-7796 
 
Sport   1st Day           Time Location 
Football August 24th           4:00pm Stadium 
Tom Beauchamp: tbeauchamp@parkwayschools.net 
 
Girls Golf August 24th           3:15pm Family Golf Center 
Adam Weiss: aweiss@parkwayschools.net 
 
Girls Cross Country              August 24th          3:00pm             South Track 
Bob Klebolt: rklebolt1@parkwayschools.net 
 
Boys Cross Country August 24th         4:00pm                  Schroeder Park 
Ted Faulhaber: swimrunfan@gmail.com  
 
Softball August 24th          3:45pm Softball Field 
Dave Mcfarland:dmcfarland@parkwayschools.net 
 
Boys Swimming August 24th          3:00pm South High Pool 
Jeremy Nichols: jnichols@parkwayschools.net 
 
Boys Soccer August 24th          3:30pm Grass Soccer Field 
Dave Gauvain: gauvaindave@gmail.com 
 
Girls Volleyball August 24th         3:00pm Gym A&C 
Carrie Steele: csteele@parkwayschools.net 
 
Field Hockey             August 24th         3:00pm              Stadium 
Dave Richardson: drichardson3@parkwayschools.net 
 
Girls Tennis August 24th          3:15pm Tennis Courts 
Nick Tanurchis: ntanurchis@parkwayschools.net 
 
Band August 26th           5:30pm Stadium 
Lisa Kinworthy: Lkinworthy@parkwayschools.net 
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